
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

Ro
ad

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t

Pr
oj

ec
t

Br
id

ge
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t
Pr

oj
ec

t Project
Length
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $1,900,000.00 $500,000.00

Estimated Annual Revenue $1,000,000.00 $400,000.00

22-1 RA-ACP 01-81-21 CR-19 32.5736 -86.6820 32.6264 -68.6714 X 3.82
FDR, Patch, Level, Resurface, and

Traffic Stripe from US-82 to Autauga
Northern RRX

$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 CRAF/FAEF $750,000.00 $250,000.00

23-1 RA-ACP 01-92-22 CR-20 32.7025 -86.4639 32.6881 -86.4178 X 3.31
Patch, Spot Level, Resurface, &

Traffic Stripe from US-143 to CR-
68

$500,000.00 $500,000.00 CRAF $500,000.00

23-7 RA-ACP 01-98-22 Rose Circle 32.6983 -86.6083 32.6981 -86.6061 X 0.13 Patch and Resurface from CR-21
to End of Pavement $30,000.00 $30,000.00 CRAF $30,000.00

24-1 RA-ACP 01-103-23 CR-68 32.6583 -86.5336 32.6569 -86.4894 X 2.62 Resurface and Traffic Stripe CR-
68 from CR-57 to US-31 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 CRAF $300,000.00

24-2 RA-ACP 01-104-23 CR-1S 32.4681 -86.8306 32.3833 -86.7958 X 7.64
Patch, Spot Level, Surface

Treatment and Traffic Stripe from
SR-14 to CR-15

$450,000.00 $450,000.00 CRAF $450,000.00

25-1 RA-ACP 01-02-24 Old Ridge Road 32.4931 -86.4536 32.5047 -86.4297 X 1.90
Widen, Spot Level, Resurface &
Traffic Stripe from US-31  to 1.9

miles from US-31
$250,000.00 $250,000.00 CRAF $250,000.00

25-2 RA-ACP 01-03-24 CR-33 32.4511 -86.7397 32.5217 -86.7017 X 6.42 Patch, Spot Level, & Surface
Treatment from SR-14 to CR-19 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 CRAF $400,000.00

25-3 RA-ACP 01-04-24 CR-59 32.4903 -86.4786 32.5686 -86.5131 X 6.13
Spot Level, Resurface, & Traffic
Stripe from Prattville City Limits

to CR-40
$200,000.00 $200,000.00 FAEF $200,000.00

25-4 RA-ACP 01-05-24 CR-69 32.6092 -86.6706 X -
Pile Encasement Extensions and

Rip-Rap Armoring at BIN
#011993

$150,000.00 $25,000.00 $125,000.00 FAEF $150,000.00

31.97 Total CTP Estimated Costs $3,280,000.00 $25,000.00 $3,255,000.00 Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
Estimated $220,000.00 $300,000.00

Note(s):

2) Map Index represents their fiscal year followed by their map # for said fiscal year. Example: Map 23-6 is Map #6 in the FY 2023 County Transportation Plan

An LRSI grant was awarded for MAP 24-1 for safety widening and resurfacing. Total estimated construction cost is $650,000.
Map 25-3 is a federal aid project with a total estimated construction cost of $1,000,000
Map 25-1 is a joint project between the City of Prattville and the County. Total Estimated construction cost is $500,000
Map 25-4 will utilize an annual bid for its completion. This project is expected to take 30 working days to complete. All materials needed for this project will be provided by the County
Map 23-1 & 23-7 will utilize an annual bid for its completion.

FY 2025 County Transportation Plan
Autauga County

Date Approved by the Autauga County Commission: August 13, 2024

Map
Index Project No. Road

Name/Number

Begin End Project Details

The remaining estimated balance of CRAF and FAEF will be carried over for projects in next fiscal year's CTP, or to cover any overruns will be paid with local funds
CTP Plan 6/06/2019

Totals/Page Totals Total Miles Addressed by CTP
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)

1) Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks Map 22-1, 23-1, 23-7, 24-1. and 24-2 are carry over projects from previous fiscal years

Total Project
Estimated Cost

Estimated
Amount Planned

To Be Utilized
Under

Competitive Bid

Estimated
Amount Planned

To Be Utilized
Under Public

Works

County Rebuild Alabama
Funds or Federal Aid

Exchange Funds
(List fund type separately for

projects invovling both CRAFs
and FAEFs)

CRAF Amount FAEF Amount




